## 503933754 07/27/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3980408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD BEILSTEIN	07/19/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HD RAMPS, LLC
Street Address:	760 SOUTH INDIANA AVENUE
City:	WEST BEND
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53095

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7930788
Patent Number:	8061943
Patent Number:	8347439
Patent Number:	8448278
Patent Number:	8640826

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:BENJAMIN R. IMHOFFSIGNATURE:/Benjamin R. Imhoff/DATE SIGNED:07/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2016-07-20\_5651-00000\_Executed\_Patent\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-07-20\_5651-00000\_Executed\_Patent\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503933754 REEL: 039270 FRAME: 0631

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Richard Beilstein, address at 5495 S. 18th Street, West Ben, Wisconsin 53095, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner of Patents identified in Schedule A (hereinafter "the Patents"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to HD Ramps, LLC, a Wisconsin Limited Liability Company located and doing business at 760 S. Indiana Avenue, West Bend, Wisconsin 53095, hereinafter "Assignee", and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent. Assignee shall hold such right, title and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, including any rights to past damages for infringement.

Executed and delivered this \_\_/9<sup>th</sup> day of \_\_Joly\_\_\_\_, 2016.

Richard Beilstein

Title: [ ] [

PATENT REEL: 039270 FRAME: 0632

# Schedule A

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
7,930,788	Reduced height combination ramp and load leveler	04/26/2011
8,061,943	Load Leveler for Different Width Open Semi-Trailers	11/22/2011
8,347,439	Reduced Height Combination Ramp and Loader Leveler	01/08/2013
8,448,278	Ramp System For Cargo Airplanes	05/28/2013
8,640,826	Trailer Rub Rail Portable Ladder	02/04/2014

PATENT REEL: 039270 FRAME: 0633

**RECORDED: 07/27/2016**